Election for

Date

Number to be elected
Valid votes

Invalid votes

Quota

eSTV Reg. 54096
Election rules

Candidates

ADAMSON, The Revd Graham
BEER, The Revd Matt
CROSSLEY, The Revd Sam
FEENEY, The Revd Damian
HAWKINS, The Revd Preb Pat
HEMING, The Revd Zoe
LARKIN, The Revd Treena

LOUGHRAN, The Revd Debbie

MORRIS, The Revd Shaun
ROBBIE, The Revd Neil
STATHER, FrJohn

SWIFT, Fr Andrew
WILLIAMS, The Revd Suzan
Non-transferable

Totals

Election of Proctorsin Convocation
13/10/2021
6
247
0
35.29
2.0.16
Coft

First

Preferences
23
21
11
30
24
41
20
13
31

10

247

Stage
Surplus of
HEMING, The Revd Zoe
1.3
0.13

0.13
0.91
-5.71
1.17
1.43
0.13

0.13
0.38

24.3
21.13
11
30.13
24.91
35.29
21.17
14.43
31.13

10

6.13

0.38
247



Stage
Exclusion of
WILLIAMS, The Revd Suzan

-6.13
0.13

3 Stage

24.3
22.13
11
30.13
25.91
35.29
23.17
15.43
32.13

10

0.51
247

Exclusion of
ROBBIE, The Revd Neil

4

24.3

1 23.13
11
30.13
25.91
35.29
23.17

1 16.43
5 37.13

Stage
Exclusion of
SWIFT, Fr Andrew

1 253
23.13

4 34.13
25.91
35.29
23.17

1 17.43
37.13



Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

Surplus of Exclusion of Exclusion of
MORRIS, The Revd Shaun STATHER, Fr John CROSSLEY, The Revd Sam
0.36 25.66 25.66 25.66
0.72 23.85 2 25.85 4.72 30.57
0.72 12.72 1 13.72 -13.72 -
34.13 3 37.13 37.13
25.91 3 28.91 1 29.91
35.29 35.29 35.29
23.17 1 24.17 3 27.17
17.43 17.43 4 21.43
-1.84 35.29 35.29 35.29
12 -12 - -
0.04 1.55 2 355 1 455

247 247 247



Stage 9
Exclusion of
LOUGHRAN, The Revd Debbie
5.39 31.05
2.26 32.83
37.13
7 36.91
35.29
4.26 31.43
-21.43 -

35.29

2.52 7.07

247

Stage 10
Surplus of
FEENEY, The Revd Damian
31.05
0.92 33.75
-1.84 35.29
36.91
35.29
0.92 32.35

35.29



Stage 11
Surplus of
HAWKINS, The Revd Preb Pat
0.64 31.69
0.32 34.07
35.29
-1.62 35.29
35.29
0.64 32.99
35.29

0.02 7.09
247

Elected

Elected
Elected
Elected
Elected

Elected



